1. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. THE PROJECT TYPE: NEW AUTOMOTIVE DEALERSHIP CONSULTANT
1. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED AND COMPLETED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE . FBC TABLE 504.3 .
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT EACH FINISH MEETS OR EXCEEDS THESE REQUIREMENTS, PRIOR CODES AND MANUEAGTURER'S RECOMMENDED PROCEDURES FOR THE INSTALLATION OF MATERIALS AND AND SERVICE
TO ORDERING, OR INSTALLATION. EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED TO SATISFY THE DRAWINGS AND THESE SPECIFICATIONS. GROUP "B" / SPRINKLER SYS. / TYPE I1.B / 25 FBC ALLOWED 19 PROPOSED
AS PER THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (NFPA 101) SEC. 38.3.3.2, AND FBC TABLE 803. 1 |, THE 5. BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY MEASUREMENTS AND _ . - .
MINIMUM INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATIONS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: CONDITIONS AT THE EXISTING BUILDING AND SITE. ANY DIFFERENCES, OR DESCREPENCIES, BETWEEN = LESS THAN 48' PER ZONING MAXIMUM HEIGHT ALLOWANCE. PROPERTY OWNER: GRIECO MOTORS LLC
ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS AND CONDITIONS FROM THOSE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED GROUP "S-1"/ SPRINKLER SYS./ TYPE II-B / 75" FBC ALLOWED. 19' PROPOSED °
A N 1 D 3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH OR PROVIDE FOR ALL ITEMS, ARTICLES, MATERIALS, GROUP "S-2"/ SPRINKLER SYS./TYPE II-B / 75 FBC ALLOWED. 47'-6" PROPOSED Delray Beach, Florida 33483
CORRIDORS/LOBBIES: CLASS ‘A" OR B OR 'C' WITH SPRINKLERS OPERATIONS OR METHODS LISTED, MENTIONED OR SCHEDULED ON THE DRAWINGS AND HEREIN SPECIFIED. LESS THAN 48' PER ZONING MAXIMUM HEIGHT ALLOWANCE. Y
ROOMS and ENCLOSED SPACES: CLASS A, 1B, OR T 4. THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT, DESIGN AND EXTENT OF THE O_l_mz._. OOZ._.>Q._. _Z _HO. _U>C_l w>_l><
FINISHES ARE TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER AND/OR TENANT, AND COORDINATED BY THE GENERAL WORK AND ARE PARTLY DIAGRAMMATIC. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED TO BE SCALED. ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES HEIGHT FBC TABLE 504.4 .
CONTRACTOR. 5. ALL DETAILS AND SECTIONS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO APPLY Om_ moo >C|_|O—<_O|_|_<m Omoc U Gregory B. Molina
2. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017, 6TH ED. CHAPTER TO ANY SIMILAR SITUATION ELSEWHERE ON THE PROJECT, EXCERT WHERE A DIFFERENT DETAIL 1S SHOWN. GROUP "B"/ SPRINKLER SYS. /TYPE II-B/ 4 STORIES ALLOWED = 1 STORY PROPOSED 1880 Hartford Ave Directions . REG. % AR 93354
&, SECT. 803.1, TABLE 803.1.1 AND CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE TO ASTM 84. FINISH TYPES 6. IF ANY CLARIFICATIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE REQUIRED, OR ANY DESCREPANCIES ARE GROUP "S-1"/ SPRINKLER SYS./TYPE II-B /3 STORIES ALLOWED = 1 STORY PROPOSED Johnston. Rhode Island . .
SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: NOTICED, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECTS' ATTENTION FOR FURTHER CLARIFICATION. GROUP "S-2" / SPRINKLER SYS. / TYPE II-B / 4 STORIES ALLOWED = 4 STORY PROPOSED bal v pate: 03-04-19
CLASS A FLAME SPREAD 0-25 SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX O-450 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THE LATEST SET OF DRAWINGS FROM THE ARCHITECT, INCLUDING ANY DATED ("S-2" ALSO COMPLIES WITH TABLE 406.5.4 RAMP ACCESS 8 TIERS) Mow MMA%MMMMON@.OOB comvrion @ 2019
REVISIONS, BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION. - - GBM ARCHITECTURE, PA
CLASS 'B' FLAME SPREAD 26-75 SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX O-450 ’ w_m_w__M_MAIm__.M MMMMM%NW._MMM__M DOCUMENT
CLASS 'C FLAME SPREAD 76-200 SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450 8. T ONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE SAFETY REQUIREVIENTS OF ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA. FBC TABLE 506.2 WRITTEN GONSENT FROM GaM ARGHITEGTURE P
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL SELECTED FINISHES MEET THESE CRITERIA, OR PROVIDE 9. PROVIDE ALL SHORING, BRACING AND SHEATHING AS REQUIRED FOR SAFETY AND FOR THE PROPER GROUP "B" | SPRINKLER SYS. | TYPE ILLB / SM = 66.000 SE ALLOWED. 10867 SF ACTUAL PROPERTY NAME /LOCATION ADDRESS:  GRIECO DELRAY FORD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ARCHITECT REVIEW AND APPROVAL. EXECUTION OF THE WORK. - - =09, . ) 2501 S. FEDERAL HWY
GROUP "S-1"/ SPRINKLER SYS./TYPE II-B / SM = 52,500 SF ALLOWED. 42,676 SF ACTUAL :
10. IN THE PROCESS OF LOCATING INTERIOR PARTITIONS, THE CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE SHALL REPORT ’ ’
3. ALL INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (NFFA 101) ANY DIMENSIONAL DIFFERENCES IN THE FIELD FROM THE DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON THE PLANS, BEFORE GROUP "S-2"/ SPRINKLER SYS./TYPE II-B / SM = 78,000 SF ALLOWED PER FLOOR: DELRAY BEACH, FL 33483
SEC. 38.3.3.3, AND FBC 804, THE MINIMUM INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH CLASSIFICATIONS SHALL PROGEEDING
BE AS FOLLOWS: WITH ANY WORK. "S-2" OPEN PARKING GARAGE LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
EXIT ENCLOSURES: CLASS | OR CLASS |l 11. WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL. PLEASE SEE PARTITION DETAILS FOR ACTUAL 2ND FLOOR PARKING TIER = 49,102 SF ACTUAL PARKING AREA PARCEL |
mx__ﬂmwo_omo(nm%@mﬂww%mw R GREATER o%%mo_wﬂﬂrw /oﬁﬁm\ﬂ@ M N.M.Mmm . ASSEMBLY THICKNESSES. 3RD FLOOR PARKING TIER = 49,102 SF ACTUAL PARKING AREA LOTS |2 THROUGH 22, INCLUSIVE, LESS THE WEST 38 FEET THEREOF, BLOCK. 22; LOTS 23 THROUGH
e : e : 3RD FLOOR PARKING TIER = 49,102 SF ACTUAL PARKING AREA 33, INCLUSIVE, BLOCK 22; ALL OF BLOCK 23, LESS THE WEST 38 FEET THEREOF; LOTS | THROUGH 10,
12. PROVIDE BACKING IN PARTITIONS AND WALLS, AS REQUIRED, TO SUPPORT SHELVING AND WALL MOUNTED ’ g > >
HOWD.  haoOGD FIXTURES (SEE BACKING DETAIL IN THE ARCHITECTURAL DETALLS) ( ALSO COMPLIES WITH TABLE 406.5.4 < 50,000 SF AREA PER TIER ALLOWED ) INCLUSIVE, AND LOTS 57 THROUGH €6, INCLUSIVE, BLOCK 35: AND LOTS 2 THROUGH 33, INCLUSIVE,
WOOD CONSTRUCTION BOOK |4, PAGE 9, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
. . . o e . 1. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, OR METAL, SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA INCREASE FOR THE GROUND FLOOR WITH MOST RESTRICTIVE ’ ’ ’ '
_ 3 ._-m —i_ O *. T_ 3 _m j A _ Q mm _ .ﬁ_ O Q ._-_ O 3 o N USE "S-1" PER FBC 506.2.3 SINGLE-OCCUPANCY, MULTISTORY BUILDINGS PARCEL 2
METAL STUDS A.= A, + ﬁ NS x| \ X S THAT PORTION OF FREDERICK BOULEVARD LYING ADJACENT TO AND EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF LOTS | |
Y ey S 1. ANY NEW METAL STUDS USED SHALL BE GALVANIZED. a t f a THROUGH 20, BLOCK 23, AND LOTS 23 THROUGH 33, BLOCK 22, AND ADJACENT TO AND WEST OF
. THE WEST LINE OF LOTS | THROUGH 10, BLOCK 35, AND LOTS |2 THROUGH 22, BLOCK 36, OF ARCHITECTURE
ACOUS  ACOUSTICAL HM. HOLLOW METAL 2. GALVANIZED METAL STUDS USED AT INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 25 GA. (MINIMUM) AT 24" O.C. (MAXIMUM) A, =52500+(17.500 X.75)1x4 =210.000 sf 'DEL-RATON PARK", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK. | 4, PAGE 9 MASTER PLANNING
AD AREA DRAIN HOR. HORIZONTAL U-O.N. WHERE 6" S REQ. REFER PATITION TYPE SCHEDULE a ’ A ’ v ”_ ’ PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA. AAGenOaana
ADJ ADJACENT/ADJUSTABLE H.P. HIGH POINT 3. Q<wm_|NOZ._.>_| METAL TRACK RUNNERS SHALL BE USED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH METAL STUD GROUND FLOOR ACTUAL SF = @N.mmw SF < M.—0.000 SF ALLOWED
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR H.V.A.C.  HEATING, VENTILATING : PARCEL 3
AGGR AGGREGATE AND AIR CINDITIONING 4. ATTACHMENTS FOR METAL STUD FRAMING SHALL BE WITH USE OF SHEET METAL SCREWS AT CODE . _OF_ =1 1 _ 1
ALUM ALUMINUM D. INSIDE DIAMETER MINIMUM SPACINGS (MINIMUM). GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH DRYWALL SCREWS AT m mQ C _ m m U T_ m m >mw mz w _I_ mw . OO Zw|_|m c O|_|_ O Z |_|< Tv m _ _I w mewmwww _mu/__u_u.__‘lﬂw __M_%MM ﬂm />%>>/w®muw JW\CWMEM MW“O\POO_NHWN_NNHHZWLH_/O\_ Wﬂwmr>wmvhzﬂmhm$%%w_>www_ﬁ_w PART
ANCH ANCHOR IN. INCH CODE MINIMUM SPACINGS. FIRE SPRINKLERS PROVIDED: YES BEING BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: ’ ' '
ANOD ANODIZED INSUL INSULATION 5. ATTACHMENTS FOR METAL STUD TRACK RUNNERS TO CONCRETE SHALL BE WITH USE OF APPROPRIATE FIRE ALARM PROVIDED: YES : 2801 SW SRD AvenuE. UniT F B
APPROX  APPROXIMATE (LY) INT. INTERIOR FASTENERS 2°L. (MIN) AT 2470.C. (MA). : ON THE WEST BY THE PRESENT EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF U.S. HIGHWAY | (5.R.5): ON THE EAST BY FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33315
ARCH ARCHITECT (URAL) I JANITORS CLOSET 6. 6" GALV. METAL STUDS SHALL BE USED AT ALL PLUMBING WET WALLS TO ALLOW PROPER CLEARANCE FOR FBC TABLE 601:FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS BUILDING ELEMENTS (HOURS) THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF FLORIDA BOULEVARD, AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT; ON THE NORTH T:954.713.6101
AS ACOUSTICAL SEALANT JST. JOIST PIPING ‘ROUGH-IN' BY BLOCKS 22 AND 36 OF SAID PLAT BY A PORTION OF THE ABANDONED RIGHT-OF-WAY OF FREDERICK C.9o54 812 6680
ASPH ASPHALT JT. JOINT 7. ALL PARTITIONS, WHICH DO NOT RUN FULL HEIGHT, SHALL BE BRACED TO THE ROOF DECK ABOVE AT 48" STRUCTURAL FIRE RATING FIRE RATING PROVIDED BOULEVARD:; ON THE SOUTH BY BLOCKS 23 AND 35 OF SAID PLAT AND BY A PORTION OF THE
AT ACOUSTICAL TILE KT KITCHEN 0.C. (MAX) WITH ANGLED STUD BRACING, STAGGERED SIDE-TO-SIDE. SEE STUD BRACING DETAIL IN THE ABANDONED RIGHT-OF-WAY OF FREDERICK BOULEVARD . E: GREGM@GBMARCHITECTURE.COM
B/ BOTTOM OF KO. KNOCK-OUT ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS. ELEMENTS REQUIRED WEB! WWW.GBMARCHITECTURE.COM
BD BOARD LAM LAMINATE .
BTUM BTUNINOLS P LOW POINT GYPSUM WALLBOARD JURISDICTION: CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, FL
BLDE BUILDING o e 1. GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE SCREWED TO METAL STUDS AT MIN. SPACING(S) PER STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 0 W
v oo MACH.  MACHINE " CopE. . vt WATER /WASTEWATER SERVICE PROVIDER: CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, FL Z
CAB CABINET MAX. MAXIMUN 2. PROVIDE MIN. (2) COATS DRYWALL COMPOUND AT ALL JOINTS, WITH SANDING ’ -
cJ CONTROL JOINT MECH. MECHANICAL BETWEEN COATS. :
BEARING WALLS: -
CLG CEILING MFGR. MANUFACTURER 3. TAPE SHALL BE USED AT ALL DRYWALL SHEET SEAMS, AND CORNER BEADS AT T ERIOR 0 0 REFER TO CIVIL SHEET C-2 FOR SITE AND ZONING INFORMATION O
C CENTERLINE e e EOUS ALL EXPOSED CORNERS. DRYWALL J—BEADS SHALL BE USED AT ANY CONDITIONS Q
CLR CLEAR :
CIROPG  CLEAR OPENING MO, MASONRY OPENING WHERE DRYWALL END/EDGE IS EXPOSED. - INTERIOR 0 0 CURRENT APPLICABLE CODE(S): 6TH EDITION T
oMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT MR MOISTURE RESISTANT 4. USE MOISTURE RESISTANT AT ALL WET WALL LOCATIONS. 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
cr CEMENT PLASTER MIL METAL MILLWORK NON-BEARING EXTERIOR O
coL COLUMN MULL MULLION WALLS and PARTITIONS 0 0 PALM BEACH COUNTY WITH ALL <C
1. ALL CUSTOM BUILT MILLWORK SHALL BE BUILT AS PER DETAILS IN THESE PLANS, OR SHOP DRAWINGS
mwnw mwnmmmmmoa@z _n_m_u..o. UW@WZmMOzagg SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR OWNER AND ARCHITECT REVIEW. STATE & LOCAL AMENDMENTS D %
CONT CONTINUOUS NOM. NOMINAL 2. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BACKING AND/OR BLOCKING, AS NON-BEARING INTERIOR 0 0 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE 2017 R
REQUIRED, FOR INSTALLATION AND SUPPORT OF ALL MILLWORK. SEE BLOCKING DETAIL IN THE .
CONTR  CONTRAGTOR NTS.  NOTTO SCALE RO EQTURAL DETATLE. WALLS and PARTITIONS: FLORIDA ENERGY CONSERVATION 2017 W
l CERAMIC TILE oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER 3. ASSUMPTIONS HAVE BEEN MADE ABOUT THE FABRICATION OF MILLWORK FOR THIS PROJECT. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: FLORIDA FUEL GAS CODE 2017 D > <
DIAM DIAMETER OPNG OPENING CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE BETWEEEN TRADESMEN (l.E., VERIFY REQUIREMENTS OF COUNTERTOP _H_IO_N_ U> ZmOI\PZ_O}_I OOUm MO._ N A
DIM DIMENSION OPP OPPOSITE INSTALLER, AND PROVIDE FOR SAME IN THE BASE CABINETRY). BETWEEN 1ST AND 2ND: 2 2 HR REFER HORIZONTAL SEP. BELOW _|_l W (alR
D.0S. DOOR OPENING SIZE PARTN PARTITION
BETWEEN UPPER FLOORS: ) T
DP DAMP PROOFING PFS PREMOLDED FILLER 1. REFER PLANS, DETAILS, AND SHEET A-5.0 FOR HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. FLORIDA TEST PROTOCOLS CODE 2017
DR DOOR wwro mwwﬁm@zo 2. CHANGES IN LEVEL AT DOOR THRESHOLDS, OR AT TRANSITIONS BETWEEN FLOORING MATERIALS SHALL BE ] 0 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 12th ed 2014 V @ ™
DTL DETAIL AS ASTER. PLASTIC NO GREATER ._.I>Zm INCH WITH A BEVELED EDGE (WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2). CHANGES IN ROOF CONSTRUCTION: 0 _H_lom_ U> _H_ mm _Umm/\mz._._oz OOUm @._-_I_ mU H 8
DWES. DRAWING (9) L FL R, FL LEVEL UP TO 4 INCH MAY BE VERTICAL, AND WITHOUT EDGE TREATMENT . . 4
DW. DRYWALL PROJ PROJECT 3 _ : Req. Separation of Occupancies ™
m>;. m>o>1 10N JOINT WUQ\% wwd%m_ﬂ FIRE ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS: WALLS (FBC 508.4) NFPA CHAPTER 38 NEW BUSINESS & 42 STORAGE OCCUPANCIES R < ™
m.rmoﬂ mWMOﬁm_O%N PT POINT 1. FIRE RATED SEPARATIONS. REFER LIFE SAFETY SHEETS GROUND FLOOR A-2.01 AND SECOND FLOOR A-2.02 MMWWW M M”M MMWWW M-M W HM MMWWMWH“WH p%:m%%__ﬁucﬂmm SPRINKLER (2% H
mmmfmr m%u\mﬂ_oZ PT. mﬂm\,u%mwmmmmﬁzmu S _JOU U_\Q/\/\wj@m” GROUP S-1 and GROUP S-2 | 2 HR. SEPARATION Non Applicable BLDG OCCUPANCY: GROUP B: OFFICE / STORAGE _ m R
EQUIP. EQUIPMENT REF REFERENCE/REFRIGERATOR 1. TILT-UP CONCRETE PANELS O_NOC_U M|._ . >CHO mm_N<_0m \ _U>_N.ﬁm Umﬂ._. LLI H
EXP. EXPOSED REINF REINFORCED HORIZONTAL SEPARATION - L
A ANSIO RES RESILIENT 2. CONCRETE GROUP S-2: OPEN AIR PARKING GARAGE
EXPAN EXPANSION RO ROUGH OPENING 3. STEEL JOIST / BEAMS / MISC. STEEL./REINFORCED STEEL BETWEEN FLOORS: T <
£XioT B SAN SANITARY 4. ALUMINUM COMPOSITE PANELS GROUP B and GROUP S-2 2 HR. SEPARATION 2 HR. SEPARATION 4.6" concrete floor D = 0
—. FIRE ExTINGUISHER CABINET SHT SHEET 5. ALUMINUM CHEVROLET ICON TOWER GROUP S-1and GROUP S-2 2 HR. SEPARATION 2 HR. SEPARATION 4.6" concrete floor| PARKING GARAGE IS NOT OPEN TO THE PUBLIC AND SHALL COMPLY WITH > m
D FLOOR. DRAIN SHTG SHEATHING 6. INTERIOR STEEL STAIRS AND RAILINGS GROUP S-2 and GROUP S-2 0 HR. SEPARATION 0 HR. SEPARATION FRC SECTION 406 MOTOR-VEHICLE-RELATED OCCUPANCIES OPEN AIR
Fr FINISHED FLOOR SIM SIMILAR 7. EXTERIOR ROOF ACCESS STEEL STAIRS O >
FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET oftc SPECIFICATION 3. EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM FBC SECTION 722 CALCULATED FIRE RESISTANCE FOR CONCRETE FLOOR AND ROOF SLAB D <
5. 9. EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR DOORS AND HARDWARE : ) _
N FNSTED e 10. INTERIOR MILLWORK TABLE 722.2.2.1 MIN. SLAB THICKNESS OF 4.6" CARBONATE CONCRETE YIELDS 2-HRRATING | TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPEII B WITH ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE — X
FASH.  FLASHING Te S TOuhE AN croovE 12, RESTROOM PARTITIONS N GROUND (100% FULLY FIRE SPRINKLER) ) 3o
FLR. FLOOR 12. RES M PARTITION A TOTAL THICKNESS OF 4.6" CARBONATE CONCRETE SLAB IS PROVIDED BETWE
FT. FOOT, FEET TEMP TEMPERED 13.  MOTORIZED OVERHEAD DOORS FLOOR AND 2ND FLOOR PARKING GARAGE TO COMPLY WITH 2-HR OCCUPANCY FIRE SPRINKLERS DRAWINGS PROVIDED BY SUMMER FIRE SPRINKLERS N O
FURR. FURRING Mmm wa@%&o_ﬂ 14. SECURITY GATE / SECURITY MOTORIZED SHUTTER @ PARTS COUNTER SEPARATION. FIRE ALARM PROVIDED _._u_ T
GA. GAUGE 15. EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR PAINTS —
OALY CALVANIZED oW Ior Or WAL 16. CEILING GRID AND TLES FBC 602: FIRE RATING FOR EXTERIOR WALLS ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE X>30'= 0 FIRE SEPARATIONS PROVIDED TO MEET CODE Q
cC GENERAL CONTRACTOR TYP TYPICAL 17. ELECTRICAL SWITCHGEAR SUBMITTALS . NUMBER OF STORIES: TOTAL = 4 STORIES R <
GL GLASS UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 18. LIGHT FIXTURE SUBMITTALS
G.W.B.  GYPSUM WALL BOARD W/ WITH 19. MECHANICAL HVAC INCLUDING REQ. CURBS L
GYP GYPSUM WD WOOD 20. PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS m
oY m%%%%m%@ WOW WINDOW 21. WATER FOUNTAINS G >
W WATER HEATER 22. CATCH BASINS
HB. HOSE BIB W/O WITHOUT X VATOR SHOP DRAWINGS . npn 1 1 A
HC. HOLLOW CORE WSCT WAINSCOT WM _m“._mmm >_.w,_~,w _uOm<_n_wmm _U WO_UOM mU OOOC _U>ZO< . OWOC _Um W , wl ._ W» M|M 0%
AD. HAND 25. FIRE SPRINKLERS e —
HDW. HARDWARE 26. ROOF MEMBRANES INSULATION AND FLASHING 1ST FLR: GROUP "B" MOTOR VEHICLE SHOWROOM / SALES / CARWASH 19,887 SF L
HDWD. HARDWOOD 1ST FLR:  GROUP "S-1" MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR GARAGE /SERVICE DRIVES 42,676 SF D
U U o ._-. _| Q . . TOTAL GROUND FLOOR FOOTPRINT GROSS AREA FOR THIS PROJECT: 62,563 SF LL
Abbreviation Legen 06 | General Notes 04 | Fire Assemblies O3 | sorin omours2 cwproves arne oamace ®
P 3RD FLR: GROUP "S-2" INVENTORY PARKING GARAGE 53,660 SF
FBC PLUMBING TABLE 403.1. MIN. NUMBER OF REQ. GROUP "B": 199 OCCUPANTS = 100 MEN AND 100 WOMEN ATHFLR: GROUP "S-2" INVENTORY PARKING GARAGE 52,909 SF W
WATER CLOSETS [LAVATORIES SHOWERS DRINKING OTHER ADDITIONAL C
TOTAL GROSS AREA FOR THIS PROJECT: 222,104 SF
N |MALE FEMALE | MALE FEMALE EYE WASH FOUNTAIN ’
MIN. NUMBER CLASSIFICATION |OCCUPANCY |DESCRIPTIO o WITH MEZZANINE : GROUP "S-1" PARTS STORAGE 1,025 SF
BUSINESS B SHOWROOM /|1/25 FOR 1ST 50 |1/40 FOR 1ST 80 1/100 SERVICE SINK
(/£ \GRID LETTER ON x A5 0 secTion Nuver [ REQUIRED GROUND FLOOR OFFICE 1/50 EXCEEDING |1/80 EXCEEDING GROSS BUILDING SF AREA : 222 104 GSF
N A=000,/— o ovbe GROUP 'B" : \ DRAWING ISSUE DATES:
SECTION 199 Occupants | 100 M 100W | 100 M 100 W 2 REQUIRED 1 REQUIRED TOTAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS BY AREA:
- T (19,887 SF/100] 3 WC 3WC | 2 LAV 2 LAV )
COLUMN LINE CRID NO. ON " AXIS WATER FIXTURES PROVIDED FOR GROUP "B" e GROUND FLOOR:
0 SECTION zczmmm— WATER CLOSETS [LAVATORIES SHOWERS DRINKING SERVICE SINK ADDITIONAL GROUP "B" : BUSINESS AREA
ROOM NAME E ROOM NUMBER _UWO<_U_MU BUSINESS B SHOWROOM | 3WC 5WC 3 LAV 3 LAV (1) HI/ (1) LO 1 SERVICE SINK {1 LOUNGE e
GROUND FLOOR OFFICE 2 UR IS PROVIDED IN  |[COFFEE BAR SINK GROUP "S-1": PARTS STORAGE / SERVICE GARAGE / MECH.
? GROUP "B" LOUNGE ROOM 156 FOR N CONFERENCE @ 1/300 GROSS= 43,701 SF /300 = 146 OCCUPANTS
oeraoveee SERVICE THE GROUND  |[COFFEE BAR SINK
poor symeoL |\ (O D DeTAL A—000 /£—SHEET NUMBER WRITE-UP FLOOR. e 2ND FLOOR OPEN PARKING GARAGE:
TRAINING
I DooR NuMBER BREAK ROOM GROUP "S-2" : 2ND FLOOR EMPLOYEE & INVENTORY GARAGE PARKING
WINDOW SYMBOL ENLARGED DETAIL b DETAIL NUMBER - - @ 1/200 GROSS 49,152 SF PARKING TIER /200 246 OCCUPANTS
[W-__]—wmoowsTorerronT N, FBC PLUMBING TABLE 403.1. MIN. NUMBER OF REQ. GROUP "S-1": 143 OCCUPANTS =72 MEN AND 72 WOMEN
° 3RD & 4TH FLOOR OPEN PARKING GARAGE:
_ WATER CLOSETS [LAVATORIES EYE WASH DRINKING OTHER ADDITIONAL
CLEVATION 3\ eievaron nuver SHEET NUMBER MIN. NUMBER CLASSIFICATION |OCCUPANCY |DESCRIPTION|MALE ~ FEMALE|[MALE  FEMALE FOUNTAIN GROUP "S-2" © 3RD AND 4TH FLOOR INVENTORY GARAGE PARKING PROJECT
\ A5 L SHeeT numeer mmO.c_ RED SERVICE GARAGH S-1 TECH AREAS | 1/100 1100 | 1/100 1/100 1/1000 SERVICE SINK 49,152 SF PARKING TIER EA. FLOOR FOR INVENTORY PARKING ONLY 0 OCCUPANTS INFORMATION SHEET
/ GROUND PARTS .
wson XYY GROUP *S.1" TOTAL OCCUPANTS 591 OCC
ELEV. +14.00' —— ELEVATION - 143 Occupants | 72 M 72W | 72 M 72w |1 EYE WASH 1 REQUIRED 1 REQUIRED . .
2ND FLOOR ~ —=—ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (42,676 SF/100] 1 WC 1WC | 1LAV  1LAV |REQUIRED NOTE: Ground Floor 345 occupants will be used for
ELEVATION. | 5 - WATER FIXTURES PROVIDED FOR GROUP "S-1" plumbing fixture calculations. Upper floors are parking SHEET
Lol UL ZO.ﬂm n_\>® ote No. .
8\‘ NUMBER WATER CLOSETS |LAVATORIES EYE WASH DRINKING SERVICE SINK | ADDITIONAL stalls for @30_0<®® and _3<®3+O_.< _OQﬁ_A_DG 03_<.
PARTITION SYMBOL > —wermonnoe PROVIDED CLASSIFICATION |OCCUPANCY |DESCRIPTION |MALE ~ FEMALE|MALE  FEMALE FOUNTAIN PROVIDED
GROUP "S-1" SERVICE GARAGE S-1 TECH AREAS | 4 WC 1WC | 1LAV 1 LAV |1 EYE WASH (1) HI/ (1) LO 1 SERVICE SINK |1 LOUNGE SINK — .
/ GROUND PARTS 3UR 1 WASH PROVIDED IN ROOM 156 1 HAND WASH
FOURTAN AUTO. CAR WASH PROJECT 161020
" N PERMIT SET 03-04-19
Symbol Legend 05| Plumbing Fixture Calculations 02| Project Information o1l | =




